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Subject Notice of Violation for Failure to Respond to a Significant Deficiency

This letter is notification that Weber Hall has not complied with requirements issued
during this Agency's last survey performed on May 11, 2011, in violation of rule 3745-
81-60 of the Ohio Administrative Code. Weber Hall was notified in correspondence
dated May 24, 2011, to respond in writing no later than 30 days, with time frames for:

1. Install an appropriately designed well cap that prevents the entrance of water,
dirt, animals, insects or other foreign matter. The cap shall have a threaded and
sealed conduit connection. The cap shall also have an integrated vent that is
self-draining, screened, and pointed downward. [OAC Rule 3745-9-05(P)(T)

2. Collect total coliform samples quarterly. Total cotiform samples were not
collected for the fourth quarter of 2010 and the first quarter of 2011. [OAC Rule
3745-81-21 (A)(2)(a)]

3. Display all required public notices. A Tier 3 public notice shall be posted for all
violations of monitoring requirements. In Notice of Violation letters dated
January, 28, 2011, and May 12, 2011, Ohio EPA sent Weber Hall copies of the
required public notices and verification forms. Display each of these public
notices, complete the verification forms, and return the verification forms to Ohio
EPA. Please contact me if additional copies of public notice or verification forms
are needed. [OAC Rule 3745-81-32(D)]
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The water system must respond in writing within 15 days from the date of this
letter with the required information. Failure to comply may result in further enforcement
action. Your response must contain either time frames for meeting the above
requirements, or the completed Public Water System Deactivation Request Form sent
to Weber Hall in correspondence dated September 1, 2011.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 419-373 -3107 or
elizabeth.ames@epa.state.oh.us .

Sincerely,

E,'VIizabth rm^

Environmental Specialist 2
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

Jllr

po;	 Seneca County Health Department
Central , Office, DDAGW
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